
Pühapäev / Sunday 18.08.2024
RING 1
Kohtunik / Judge: Magdalena Kozlowska, Poland

AMEERIKA STAFFORDSHIRE'I TERJER / AMERICAN
STAFFORDSHIRE TERRIER (286)
kell / time 10:00
ISASED KUTSIKAKLASS / DOGS PUPPY CLASS
  1  ANTE BELLUM DIOR FAHRENHEIT EST-00911/24 978101082792493 sünd 01.02.2024 i
STAFF O'CLASS J'ADORE e ANTE BELLUM ONE NOTE SAMBA kasv Häli Tammeleht, Eesti 
om Kristina Krehhova, Eesti 
  2  POKEROWY ZYWOT WINNING COLOURS FOR RB PKR.III-99163 616099120092108 
sünd 05.02.2024 i ROYAL COURT SETTING THE STANDART e URANIA POKEROWY
ZYWOT kasv Krzysztof Blazkow, Poland om Eeva Lehtonen & Eija Junttila, Finland 
  3  ZICAN'S COPY PASTE SE11296/2024 752099200010398 sünd 24.11.2023 i ZICAN'S
PAPARAZZI'S GONNA FOLLOW e ZICAN'S TRULY GONNA ROCK YOUR SOCKS kasv
Cecilia Benjaminson, Sweden om Therese Børseth, Sweden 

ISASED JUUNIORIKLASS / DOGS JUNIOR CLASS
  4  ZICAN'S BETTER B GOOD FI51753/23 752099200009578 sünd 02.09.2023 i ZICAN'S
HIPPY HIPPY CAKE e AST POINT KLUB CAAATCIIING kasv Cecilia Benjaminson, Sweden om
Miia Vitikainen, Finland 

ISASED NOORTEKLASS / DOGS INTERMEDIATE CLASS
  5  ANTE BELLUM ROCK LIKE A HURRICANE EST JCH FI12193/23 978101084272921 
sünd 13.10.2022 i ANTE BELLUM MILLIONAIRE WALTZ e ANTE BELLUM ONE NOTE
SAMBA kasv Häli Tammeleht, Eesti om Jenni Koskela, Finland 

ISASED AVAKLASS / DOGS OPEN CLASS
  6  ANTE BELLUM SCANDAL TLNJW23 EST JCH EST-00204/22 978101082793516 sünd
29.11.2021 i STAFF O'CLASS J'ADORE e ANTE BELLUM LOVE THE LIFE I LEAD kasv Häli
Tammeleht, Eesti om Kristina Krehhova, Eesti 
  7  ZICAN'S ZNOOZE U LOSE C.I.B.-J SE56245/2022 992003000240660 sünd 17.08.2022 i
ZICAN'S PAPARAZZI'S GONNA FOLLOW e ZICAN'S BZ ELEVENTH MIRACLE kasv Cecilia
Benjaminson, Sweden om Carola Lindh & Cecilia Benjaminson & Zandrik Lindh, Sweden 

ISASED TŠEMPIONIKLASS / DOGS CHAMPION CLASS
  8  BOMBINADE'S DO YOU COME HERE OFTEN EST JCH FIN JCH EST CH FIN CH 
FI16077/22 934000011298194 sünd 02.01.2022 i FUERZA AMIGA SHOW ME THE WORLD e
ALPINE'S I'M HERE FOR THE NORTHERN LIGHTS kasv Thu Huyen Nguyen, Finland om Thu
Huyen Nguyen, Finland 
  9  ROYALTYBOLT OVERLOADED WITH DIAMONDS FIN JCH EST JCH EST CH FIN CH
EST W24 LVA CH FI39045/22 990000008404160 sünd 20.05.2022 i ALPINE'S RIO GRANDE e
VICTORY AM STAF VICTORIA OF FIANNA kasv Eeva Lehtonen, Finland om Eeva Lehtonen,
Finland 

EMASED JUUNIORIKLASS / BITCHES JUNIOR CLASS
  10  BOMBINADE'S ALICE IN WONDERLAND FI52349/23 900115004220754 sünd
26.10.2023 i LOUIS VUITTON DU TEMPLE DE GAIA e BOMBINADE'S ME MYSELF AND I 
kasv Thu Huyen Nguyen, Finland om Thu Huyen Nguyen, Finland 
  11  HULLABALOO'S JUST THE WAY YOU ARE LVA JCH FI28030/23 978101084225690 
sünd 22.03.2023 i ALPINE'S CATCH ME IF YOU CAN e HULLABALOO'S DRESSED FOR
SUCCESS kasv Tiina Jokela, Finland om Tiina Jokela, Finland 



  12  ROCKET LEAGUE MAKE ME SPARKLE FI44822/23 752093200277183 sünd
21.02.2023 i BORNOFMAGIC'S BE IN MY HEART e ROCKET LEAGUE MAKE ME A LEGEND 
kasv Johan Wetterberg & Beatrice Wetterberg, Sweden om Jenni Airaksinen, Finland 
  13  ZICAN'S BRIGHT LIKE A DIAMOND SE48018/2023 752099200009577 sünd 02.09.2023 
i ZICAN'S HIPPY HIPPY CAKE e AST POINT KLUB CAAATCIIING kasv Cecilia Benjaminson,
Sweden om Kjersti Lillehagen, Sweden 

EMASED NOORTEKLASS / BITCHES INTERMEDIATE CLASS
  14  ZICAN'S APPLE OF MY EYE SE16761/2023 752099200001012 sünd 23.01.2023 i
ZICAN'S HIPPY HIPPY CAKE e CUDA'S VI FA VEDERE COS'E' LA CLASS kasv Cecilia
Benjaminson, Sweden om Cecilia Benjaminson, Sweden 

EMASED TŠEMPIONIKLASS / BITCHES CHAMPION CLASS
  15  HULLABALOO'S CAN I HAVE YOUR ATTENTION EST JCH LVA JCH LTU JCH BALT
JCH FIN CH EST CH C.I.B LUX CH LVA CH LTU CH BALT CH NLD CH CZE CH SWE CH DEU
CH BEL CH HRV CH FI48539/17 978101081713775 sünd 13.08.2017 i ALPINE'S RING OF
FIRE e TATONKA EVE OF EDEN kasv Tiina Jokela, Finland om Olaf Verhorevoort & Tiina
Jokela, Finland 
  16  ROYALTYBOLT MADE OF DIAMONDS ESTJW21 EST JCH FIN CH LVA CH EST CH
C.I.B LTU CH BALT CH FI29886/20 991001003527609 sünd 05.04.2020 i RED ICON'S
HIGHWAY PATROLMAN e ROYALTYBOLT GIVE ME A DIAMOND kasv Eeva Lehtonen,
Finland om Matti Honkonen & Eeva Lehtonen, Finland 

EMASED VETERANIKLASS / BITCHES VETERAN CLASS
  17  ROYALTYBOLT GIVE ME A DIAMOND FIN CH EST CH EST W21 LTU Vet CH LVA Vet
CH EST Vet CH BALT Vet CH FI14400/15 900182000698100 sünd 26.12.2014 i
ROYALTYBOLT ESPECIALLY FOR ME e ROYALTYBOLT DOLLAR QUEEN kasv Eeva
Lehtonen, Finland om Nadja Kotkaslahti, Finland 

STAFFORDSHIRE'I BULLTERJER / STAFFORDSHIRE BULL
TERRIER (76)
kell / time 10:51
ISASED BEEBIKLASS / DOGS BABY CLASS
  18  GENUINE ORIGINAL INFINITY LOVE STAFF CMKU/SBT/20149/24 900203000057233 
sünd 17.03.2024 i ELITEBULLS CHALLENGER e INFAMOUS CUP OF PURE BEAUTY
INFINITY LOVE STAFF kasv Jiri Mlejnek, Czech Republic om Katja Jaatinen & Mika Jaatinen,
Finland 

ISASED AVAKLASS / DOGS OPEN CLASS
  19  ELESTPRESA LEWINIA ARNOLD EST JCH LTU JCH LVA JCH BALT JCH 
EST-04002/22 978101084178604 sünd 25.07.2022 i WHO MADE WHO DE LOS TIZONES e
UMA TURMAN STAFFSTEP kasv Julia Kolpakchi, Eesti om Igor Kolpakchi, Eesti 

ISASED TŠEMPIONIKLASS / DOGS CHAMPION CLASS
  20  GALVE ANGUS YOUNG EST JCH LVA JCH LTU JCH BALT JCH LTU CH 
LŠVKSBT0367/19 981020000528524 sünd 26.05.2019 i BE AWARE V.D. BETUWS GLORIE e
MAXSTA MOLLY'S GIRL kasv Aleksandras Zelenkovas, Lithuania om Aleksandras Zelenkovas,
Lithuania 

EMASED JUUNIORIKLASS / BITCHES JUNIOR CLASS
  21  ALONG WITH FALARIS ROYAL BLACKBERRY EST JCH EST-03259/23 
941000027318159 sünd 22.02.2023 i NAVI JAKE SULLY JOGIBABU e FAITER NAOMI II kasv
Anna Meiluse, Latvia om Jelena Zinovjeva, Eesti 
  22  GROOVY GOOFIES BLOSSOM LADY FI41214/23 934000011300192 sünd 24.07.2023 i
DANISH DIVINE KICK OFF e RÖLLIVUOREN RUSKANTAIKAA kasv Marjut Gerkman, Finland 
om Marjut Gerkman, Finland 



  23  VIEN GALVE DAKOTA MOON LŠVKSBT0627/23 953010006476636 sünd 15.03.2023 i
GALVE ANGUS YOUNG e FIRESTORM V.D. BETUWS GLORIE kasv Jevgenij Lebedev &
Aleksandras Zelenkovas, Lithuania om Aleksandras Zelenkovas & Jevgenij Lebedev, Lithuania 
  24  WILD ROAD BLUES BLACKROSE FI41671/23 934000011327917 sünd 27.07.2023 i
MIDNIGH COWBOY CARBONARASTAFF e REDCHAIN MOONSHINE BLACKROSE kasv Mika
Jaatinen & Katja Jaatinen, Finland om Katja Jaatinen & Mika Jaatinen, Finland 

EMASED AVAKLASS / BITCHES OPEN CLASS
  25  SKILFUL-DOGS MOIRA ORFEI LŠVKSBT0659/24 380260120167956 sünd 30.01.2021 i
SANT FOST SOLO POKER e SKILFULDOGS HURRICANE KATRINA kasv Danilo Valenti, Italy 
om Aleksandras Zelenkovas & Jevgenij Lebedev, Lithuania 
  26  WALHALLA'S GUARDIAN VILHELMINA VAN HELSING LTU JCH LVA JCH EST CH 
FI55968/21 981098106995707 sünd 28.09.2021 i OASISS RAC-POPELKA e FLOR DE
CEREZO QUEEN VICTORIA kasv Niina Hongisto-Lahti, Finland om Katja Jaatinen & Mika
Jaatinen, Finland 

EMASED TŠEMPIONIKLASS / BITCHES CHAMPION CLASS
  27  GROOVY GOOFIES ANNABELLE RORERON OF VALENTINE EST JCH FIN CH 
FI19992/22 934000011265489 sünd 14.02.2022 i HIGHLINE'S GREATEST SHOW ON EARTH 
e RÖLLIVUOREN RUSKANTAIKAA kasv Marjut Gerkman, Finland om Helena Huhtala, Finland 
  28  MOONCRAFT'S KIND AND LOVELY SWE CH EST CH EST W24 EST-05399/21 
992000000075444 sünd 19.09.2021 i WYOWNA MELBOURNE STORM e JINGLE BELL AT
MOONCRAFT'S BERSERKER kasv Helen Tonkson, Eesti om Reili Rooden & Therese Børseth,
Eesti 
  29  VIEN GALVE ADA SHE'S THE ONE LTU CH LŠVKSBT0461/21 953010004786703 sünd
29.01.2021 i BALTHAZAR V.D. BETUWS GLORIE e MAXSTA MOLLY'S GIRL kasv Aleksandras
Zelenkovas & Jevgenij Lebedev, Lithuania om Aleksandras Zelenkovas & Jevgenij Lebedev,
Lithuania 

MANCHESTERI TERJER / MANCHESTER TERRIER (71)
kell / time 11:27
ISASED NOORTEKLASS / DOGS INTERMEDIATE CLASS
  30  BLACK IDOL'S TWISTER FINJW23 FINW23 FIN JCH EST W24 ESTJW24 FI49940/23 
380260044911709 sünd 15.02.2023 i BLACK IDOL'S JARNO I AM ME e BLACK IDOL'S
GEORGIA kasv Angelo Sartori & Patrizia Brenciani, Italy om Sari Kanerva & Sari Laitinen,
Finland 

AMEERIKA KARVUTU TERJER / AMERICAN HAIRLESS
TERRIER (F.C.I. poolt tunnustamata tõug / Breed not
recognized by F.C.I.)
kell / time 11:30
EMASED JUUNIORIKLASS / BITCHES JUNIOR CLASS
  31  MOLTAS DANCING TILL DAWN ER50668/23 752094100235396 sünd 28.09.2023 i
ROMANIKA WINS GOETHE e OGNENNY LOTOS MADINA kasv Karin Lundqvist, Sweden om
Heidi Pollari, Finland 

BIEWER TERJER / BIEWER TERRIER (F.C.I. poolt
tunnustamata tõug / Breed not recognized by F.C.I.)
kell / time 11:33
ISASED TŠEMPIONIKLASS / DOGS CHAMPION CLASS
  32  TARZAN GOLDEN DREAM HELENA FIN CH UKU.R.0072191 900233000258605 sünd
25.03.2022 i FAVOURITE DNEPR CITRUS e INDY NOVAYA SKAZKA S BEREGA DNEPRA 
kasv Olena Babenko, Ukraine om Julius Söderberg, Finland 



TŠEHHI TERJER / CESKY TERRIER (246)
kell / time 11:36
ISASED VETERANIKLASS / DOGS VETERAN CLASS
  33  GALBRAITH CAFFERY EST W15 ESTJW15 FINJW15 NORDW15 EST CH FIN CH SWE
CH C.I.B LVA CH FINW18 EST W19 FI45871/14 985141000827035 sünd 04.08.2014 i ONEVA
EDUARD MALSVILLE e CHALMA'S GISELLE kasv Laura Loikkanen, Finland om Laura
Loikkanen, Finland 

EMASED NOORTEKLASS / BITCHES INTERMEDIATE CLASS
  34  JIT?ENKA GAREX EST JCH FI13495/23 203003000608001 sünd 19.09.2022 i IVES DES
BOURDONS FAROUCHES e ILONKA GAREX kasv Gabriela Van Ruiten Hajnova, Czech
Republic om Laura Loikkanen, Finland 

LAKELANDI TERJER / LAKELAND TERRIER (70)
kell / time 11:42
ISASED TŠEMPIONIKLASS / DOGS CHAMPION CLASS
  35  HERZBUBE VON DEN SCHOENEN BERGEN LVA JCH LTU JCH EST JCH EST CH
C.I.B.-J TLNW24 EST W24 EST-02510/22 276095610967844 sünd 04.10.2021 i TEFLON VON
DEN SCHOENEN BERGEN e DIANA VON DEN SCHOENEN BERGEN kasv Friedrich-Wilhem
Schöneberg, Germany om Žanna Morgunova, Eesti 

WELSHI TERJER / WELSH TERRIER (78)
kell / time 11:45
ISASED TŠEMPIONIKLASS / DOGS CHAMPION CLASS
  36  AK MIL VISTA HEY HARALD EST JCH EST CH TLNW24 EST W24 EST-05724/21 
233098100041950 sünd 19.10.2021 i MINDHUNTER FIRESTARTER e AK MIL VISTA BERRY
SPICED kasv Anu-Sirje Keerd, Eesti om Anu-Sirje Keerd & Siim Raie & Edvard Mihkelsaar, Eesti 
  37  MINDHUNTER GUNS N' ROSES TLNW22 EST CH FIN CH SWE CH EST W23 C.I.B
NORDIC CH LVA CH NOR CH DNK CH FI15859/20 991001002476826 sünd 29.11.2019 i
EMBRUJO DE BRUJAS RUBEUS HAGRID e MINDHUNTER DEVILISH PUNK kasv Saana
Tuomi, Finland om Maria Leutola, Finland 

EMASED JUUNIORIKLASS / BITCHES JUNIOR CLASS
  38  AK MIL VISTA JUST DREAM IT TLNJW24 ESTJW24 EST-01886/23 233098100043212 
sünd 09.04.2023 i WARLOCK OD GUVERNERA e AK MIL VISTA DESTINY kasv Anu-Sirje
Keerd, Eesti om Anu-Sirje Keerd, Eesti 

EMASED TŠEMPIONIKLASS / BITCHES CHAMPION CLASS
  39  AK MIL VISTA HEY HILDA EST JCH TLN WCup23 TLN JWCup23 TLNW23 EST W23
EST CH TLNW24 EST W24 EST-05723/21 233098100042043 sünd 19.10.2021 i
MINDHUNTER FIRESTARTER e AK MIL VISTA BERRY SPICED kasv Anu-Sirje Keerd, Eesti 
om Anu-Sirje Keerd, Eesti 

EMASED VETERANIKLASS / BITCHES VETERAN CLASS
  40  DANWELSH DIAMONDS PINK STAR FIN CH NOR CH DK19281/2015 
208210000514745 sünd 16.11.2015 i ABBEYROSE MACHETE IN SANHERPINC e JENNY OF
THE NEW HUSKEN kasv Inga Hyldahl, Denmark om Greta Larsen, Norway 

KERRY BLUE TERJER / KERRY BLUE TERRIER (3)
kell / time 12:00
EMASED JUUNIORIKLASS / BITCHES JUNIOR CLASS
  41  DEIVITSON'S DAYLILY SHINE TLNW24 TLNJW24 FI36846/23 978141041140758 sünd
19.06.2023 i BIORKEZUND SEVERIN e ARUMLILY CRISTALL MANO GAURULIS kasv Tiia
Ojamets, Finland om Tiia Ojamets, Finland 



AUSTRAALIA TERJER / AUSTRALIAN TERRIER (8)
kell / time 12:03
EMASED BEEBIKLASS / BITCHES BABY CLASS
  42  BLUESWING ROYAL ROSE FI26202/24 900233001458673 sünd 02.04.2024 i SINISEN
HELMEN KING OF HEARTS e BLUESWING WILD ROSE kasv Leena Reini-Sievänen, Finland 
om Leena Reini-Sievänen, Finland 

ISASED TŠEMPIONIKLASS / DOGS CHAMPION CLASS
  43  ARMIRELLI UNBELIEVABLE JOURNEY EST JCH LVA JCH EST CH EST W24 
EST-02526/22 978101083856423 sünd 10.04.2022 i REIMIN MARC JACOBS e ARMIRELLI
PRIVATE PARTY kasv Anne-Lii Sild, Eesti om Liisu Arula, Eesti 
  44  BLUEPEPPER'S BTW FIN CH C.I.B NOR CH DNK CH LTU JCH FI29722/17 
985113000519009 sünd 31.03.2017 i SOMEHOW BAR FLY e BLUEPEPPER'S NOQU kasv
Marjo Ahola, Finland om Marjo Ahola & Davina Malviluoto, Finland 

ISASED VETERANIKLASS / DOGS VETERAN CLASS
  45  FINSWENG TÄYSTUHO EST CH FIN CH LVA CH LTU CH BALT CH C.I.B SWE CH DNK
CH EST Vet CH FI24706/16 934000011187030 sünd 21.03.2016 i SURELY SO RICH SO
FAMOUS e KISAMBA'S DREAM SURFER kasv Jenni Wahteristo, Finland om Taina Laine,
Finland 

EMASED JUUNIORIKLASS / BITCHES JUNIOR CLASS
  46  BLUESWING ASTEROPE FI43318/23 900233001458210 sünd 04.08.2023 i FINSWENG
YOU CAN COUNT ON ME e BLUESWING STELLA POLARIS kasv Leena Reini-Sievänen,
Finland om Leena Reini-Sievänen & Helena Soukka, Finland 

EMASED NOORTEKLASS / BITCHES INTERMEDIATE CLASS
  47  ARMIRELLI VITAL VANESSA EST JCH LVA JCH LTU JCH LTU JW24 BALT JCH
TLNJW24 LVA JW24 EST-00967/23 978101084293516 sünd 30.01.2023 i ARMIRELLI
RINGLEADER e ARMIRELLI MCLUB HOSTESS kasv Anne-Lii Sild, Eesti om Anne-Lii Sild,
Eesti 
  48  BLUESWING AFRODITE FI20994/23 900233000994806 sünd 03.03.2023 i COOKTOWN
VAGABOND e BLUESWING PAPER ROSES kasv Leena Reini-Sievänen, Finland om Leena
Reini-Sievänen & Oona Rovio, Finland 

EMASED TŠEMPIONIKLASS / BITCHES CHAMPION CLASS
  49  ARMIRELLI SIMPLE RED EST JCH TLN JWCup22 LVA JCH ROU CH ROU JCH LTU
JCH BALT JCH EST CH FIN CH LTU CH LVA CH BALT CH CHE CH POL CH C.I.B 
EST-02342/21 978101082802709 sünd 09.04.2021 i ARMIRELLI DOUBLE SCOTCH e
ARMIRELLI BORN LEADER kasv Anne-Lii Sild, Eesti om Anne-Lii Sild, Eesti 

EMASED VETERANIKLASS / BITCHES VETERAN CLASS
  50  VEGARAN GOLD HUNTER FIN CH LVA CH BLR CH LTU JCH BALT JW17 EST CH C.I.B
NORD CH NORDIC CH DNK CH NOR CH LTU CH BALT CH EST VetW24 FI20964/16 
934000011188305 sünd 25.02.2016 i REIMIN MARC JACOBS e SINISEN HELMEN FLAMING
STAR kasv Chrisse Lindqvist, Finland om Jatta Kaskinen & Jenni Kosonen, Finland 

JACK RUSSELL'I TERJER / JACK RUSSELL TERRIER (345)
kell / time 12:30
ISASED JUUNIORIKLASS / DOGS JUNIOR CLASS
  51  LET'S ROCK EENY MEENY MINY MOE FI32774/23 991001005601710 sünd 17.05.2023 
i LET'S ROCK XTREMELY FAST e LET'S ROCK ZINAIDA SALT kasv Karoliina Bly, Finland om
Susanne Antskog, Finland 

ISASED AVAKLASS / DOGS OPEN CLASS
  52  ROOSIMARY DREAMS COME TRUE BENJI EST JCH LTU JCH LVA JCH BALT JCH 
EST-04507/22 233026978035416 sünd 18.08.2022 i ULTRA ECHO e ROOSIMARY ELLI kasv
Marit Altmets, Eesti om Tarvo Rohiväli, Eesti 



ISASED TŠEMPIONIKLASS / DOGS CHAMPION CLASS
  53  DISKAY DZHEKS CITY SLICKER LTU CH EST CH LVA CH BALT CH EST-00363/23 
643099001004766 sünd 20.05.2020 i HUNTER HAWK KING HARRISON e LOVELY-ORANGE
JUST ME kasv I.S. Klyukina, Russia om Kairit Tammets, Eesti 

ISASED VETERANIKLASS / DOGS VETERAN CLASS
  54  ALFABLITZ POWER OF LOVE AMADEUS EST JCH LVA JCH LTU JCH BALT JCH EST
CH LVA CH LTU CH BALT CH SVN CH HRV CH SRB CH POL CH C.I.E C.I.B EST Vet CH 
EST-02936/16 978101081148674 sünd 10.07.2016 i PIKI KVIK DEEP IN LOVE e PORT
FORTIS AMORE AMORE kasv Helen Järveots, Eesti om Sandra Marran, Eesti 
  55  HUOLETON ESTRO EST JCH FINJW13 TLN WCup14 EST W14 LTU CH EST CH LVA
CH BALT CH FIN CH LVA JCH TLN WCup17 TLNW17 EST W17 RUS CH EST W19 TLN
WCup20 EST Vet CH LTU Vet CH EST W20 EST VetW20 C.I.B C.I.E EST VetW21 TLN VetW21
BALT VetW21 EurVetW21 TLN VetWCup22 EST VetW22 TLN VetW23 EST W23 EST VetW23
EST VetW24 EST-01814/16 985170002250167 sünd 15.09.2012 i PEARLFIELD'S EASY
LIVING e LET'S ROCK AT THIS MOMENT kasv Saara Blomsted-Ijäs, Finland om Kristine Maria
Siitan & Henri Siitan, Eesti 
  56  LET'S ROCK PIANO MAN LTU JCH FINJW16 EST JCH FIN CH LTU CH LVA JCH BALT
JCH EST CH C.I.B LVA CH DEU CH BALT CH FI48709/15 900032002921165 sünd 01.09.2015 i
JACKXELLENT MOST HAPPY FELLA e LET'S ROCK ILLUSIONS AND DREAMS kasv
Karoliina Bly, Finland om Karoliina Bly & Jing Lin Pekkala, Finland 

EMASED JUUNIORIKLASS / BITCHES JUNIOR CLASS
  57  LET'S ROCK EVERY BREATH YOU TAKE EST-03413/23 991001005601697 sünd
17.05.2023 i LET'S ROCK XTREMELY FAST e LET'S ROCK ZINAIDA SALT kasv Karoliina Bly,
Finland om Marika Jäger, Eesti 

EMASED AVAKLASS / BITCHES OPEN CLASS
  58  GODSENT MUSE EMILY EST-00690/23 900163000184874 sünd 24.09.2021 i RIGAIR
KORSAR e INLOVEWITH HEAD OVER HEELS kasv Natalja Musina, Latvia om Karin Soome,
Eesti 

EMASED TŠEMPIONIKLASS / BITCHES CHAMPION CLASS
  59  LAILYNN DIAMOND DRAGON EST JCH LTU JCH LTU CH EST CH EST-04434/22 
900163000250565 sünd 13.05.2022 i JACK-TONIC ZIDAN e KOOLMOVE TUSIA kasv D.
Kargapolceva, Latvia om Kairit Tammets, Eesti 
  60  LET'S ROCK BLOW YOUR MIND EST JCH FIN CH LVA JCH FI26008/22 
991001004310703 sünd 07.03.2022 i LET'S ROCK WE WILL ROCK YOU e LET'S ROCK
XPECTING TO FLY kasv Karoliina Bly, Finland om Karoliina Bly & Jing Lin Pekkala, Finland 

BULLTERJER / BULL TERRIER (11)
kell / time 13:00
ISASED BEEBIKLASS / DOGS BABY CLASS
  61  SPARKY STARBULLS ETERNAL BLAZE EST-01665/24 978101083851993 sünd
07.04.2024 i LEO MESSI HOOLIGAN´S BULL e HONEY LET'S GO PARTY BULE Z BUZY kasv
Ave Zäuram, Eesti om Margus Pukk, Eesti 

ISASED TŠEMPIONIKLASS / DOGS CHAMPION CLASS
  62  CHAMROSH MITHGARD EST JCH BALT JW22 EST CH EST W24 EST-02032/22 
991001003855237 sünd 01.11.2021 i MITHGARD GAUNER e EXCELLENCE MITHGARD kasv
Jaroslav Cupka, Slovakia om Ave Zäuram & Martin Leiman, Eesti 

EMASED JUUNIORIKLASS / BITCHES JUNIOR CLASS
  63  SPARKY STARBULLS DO THE RIGHT THING ESTJW24 EST-03351/23 
978101084286754 sünd 07.06.2023 i CHAMROSH MITHGARD e BAD NEWS BARBIE SETR
BULL kasv Ave Zäuram, Eesti om Ave Zäuram, Eesti 



EMASED NOORTEKLASS / BITCHES INTERMEDIATE CLASS
  64  SAMSARA DAO MAINIA LŠVKBUT1756/22 900182002340459 sünd 02.10.2022 i
GAUNER MITHGARD e R U CRAZY EOS TANAGROS kasv Rimantė Paulavičiūtė, Lithuania om
Rimantė Paulavičiūtė, Lithuania 
  65  TAYNEE MAIARA DU DOMAINE DU MOULIN D'ALLAMONT EST JCH LVA JCH LTU
CH LTU JCH BALT JCH FI16319/23 250269610411571 sünd 13.10.2022 i RONNIE JAMES
DIO DU DOMAINE DU MOULIN D'ALLAMONT e RENATA DU DOMAINE DU MOULIN
D'ALLAMONT kasv Daniel Guzzo, France om Miia Koskinen, Finland 

EMASED AVAKLASS / BITCHES OPEN CLASS
  66  FANTASY PALADIN BULL TLNW23 TLNJW23 EST W23 ESTJW23 EST-04778/22 
900215004092480 sünd 10.01.2022 i UNDERTAKER AS-W e PALADIN BULL GOLDEN EYES 
kasv Lazar Milosavljevic, Serbia om Aylen Anni, Eesti 
  67  SPARKY STARBULLS CARTA BLANCA EST JCH EST W24 EST-05048/22 
978101083895791 sünd 30.09.2022 i SANDI BULLIES ENDLESS GAME e SPARKY
STARBULLS BIANCA kasv Ave Zäuram, Eesti om Ave Zäuram, Eesti 

EMASED TŠEMPIONIKLASS / BITCHES CHAMPION CLASS
  68  GUARDIAN EYES SEAL THE DEAL EST CH FIN CH FI56572/20 985113003640158 
sünd 27.10.2020 i SANDI BULLIES ENDLESS GAME e UTURNTOWONDERWALL kasv Saara
Ahtiainen, Finland om Annika Wallden, Finland 
  69  R U CRAZY EOS TANAGROS SRB CH LŠVKBUT1644/20 990000003540600 sünd
04.03.2020 i BULLYRUN OBI-WAN e CASABLANCA EOS TANAGROS kasv Renata Černyš,
Lithuania om Rimantė Paulavičiūtė, Lithuania 

KÄÄBUSBULLTERJER / MINIATURE BULL TERRIER (359)
kell / time 13:27
ISASED KUTSIKAKLASS / DOGS PUPPY CLASS
  70  MISUNDERSTOOD FAST AND FURIOUS FI15775/24 956000016554224 sünd
20.01.2024 i SIZE MATTERS WILL TURNER e MISUNDERSTOOD BITTER kasv Lisa
Sandsund, Finland om Lisa Sandsund & Susanna Lappeteläinen, Finland 

ISASED JUUNIORIKLASS / DOGS JUNIOR CLASS
  71  POTSU DE NOTSU TIME TO CELEBRATE EST-04477/23 233026978044204 sünd
03.10.2023 i ENTHUSIASM EWIMARK RAKOWNIA e POTSU DE NOTSU WIND OF CHANGE 
kasv Margot Oder, Eesti om Margot Oder & Anastasija Bulatova, Eesti 

ISASED AVAKLASS / DOGS OPEN CLASS
  72  POTSU DE NOTSU KOSMIC ILLUSION EST JCH LTU JCH LVA JCH BALT JCH EST
CH EST-05160/21 233026978039176 sünd 23.08.2021 i BANANA HAPPINESS CHUCHO
TOPLINE e POTSU DE NOTSU ZMOKEY BANDIT kasv Margot Oder, Eesti om Margot Oder,
Eesti 

ISASED TŠEMPIONIKLASS / DOGS CHAMPION CLASS
  73  CARELIABULL'S ECCENTRIC CAPTAIN KIDD ROU CH BIH CH FI44750/22 
956000014630059 sünd 07.08.2022 i DRUNKEN SAILOR GOT A HANGOVER e
CARELIABULL'S CENTRE SPOT kasv Susanna Lappeteläinen, Finland om Susanna
Lappeteläinen, Finland 
  74  ENGLISH FOG REWARD STYLE EST JCH LVA JCH FINJW22 LTU JCH BALT JCH
C.I.B.-J TLNW23 EST CH LTU CH LVA CH BALT CH EST-05006/22 900215002433301 sünd
30.07.2021 i UNIVERSAL SOLDIER VENTURESOME e CHOCOLATE CHIPS VENTURESOME 
kasv Karolina Borys, Ukraine om Monika Kadakas, Eesti 
  75  POTSU DE NOTSU LEGACY RECORDING EST W22 ESTJW22 EST JCH ROU JCH
LVA JW22 LTU JCH LVA JCH BALT JCH EST CH LTU CH LTU CH LTU CH EST-05157/21 
233026978039174 sünd 30.08.2021 i BEST MBT FROM ENAMORADA e POTSU DE NOTSU
ALL WHITE GOLD kasv Margot Oder, Eesti om Margot Oder & Monika Bötker & Jüri Topor,
Eesti 



  76  ROTTWOOD ALEXANDER THE GREAT EST JCH BALT W21 LTU JCH LTU CH FINW21
LVA CH EST CH BALT CH FIN CH BALT W22 C.I.B EST W23 EST-04471/21 
985141001209105 sünd 24.03.2020 i UNFAILLING LE PETIT PRINCE e APPLAUSE EOS
TANAGROS kasv Monika Forssell & Ida Forssell & Nea Forssell, Eesti om Monika Forssell & Ida
Forssell, Eesti 

EMASED NOORTEKLASS / BITCHES INTERMEDIATE CLASS
  77  MANO ARISTOKRATAS IT MUST HAVE BEEN LOVE WJW. MNE JCH 
LŠVKBUM0294/23 900163000303695 sünd 20.12.2022 i DON'T MESS WITH BILL MANO
ARISTOKRATAS e LA CLEMENZA DI TITO EOS TANAGROS kasv Indre Kulbyte, Lithuania om
Indre Kulbyte & Renata Cernys, Lithuania 

EMASED AVAKLASS / BITCHES OPEN CLASS
  78  PARABELLUM PRINCESS AND THE PEA ESTJW23 EST JCH EST-03118/22 
978101083900959 sünd 27.05.2022 i MANSOUR VELIKIY e PARABELLUM SERENADA
MONSERRAT kasv Nelli Privalova & Aleksander Michadjuk, Eesti om Kristi Vähi, Eesti 

EMASED TŠEMPIONIKLASS / BITCHES CHAMPION CLASS
  79  MISUNDERSTOOD SHANIA TWAIN EST JCH LTU CH LTU JCH LVA JCH BALT JCH
EST W23 EST CH C.I.B FIN CH LVA CH NOR CH SVN CH BALT CH ROU CH BIH CH NORDIC
CH SWE CH DNK CH FI47501/21 978101082828578 sünd 27.07.2021 i BEST MBT FROM
ENAMORADA e ADVENTURE MAGIC ELI VERA kasv Lisa Sandsund, Finland om Jaana
Lappalainen & Susanna Lappeteläinen, Finland 



RING 2
Kohtunik / Judge: James Byrnes, Ireland

PARSON RUSSELL'I TERJER / PARSON RUSSELL TERRIER
(339)
kell / time 10:00
ISASED JUUNIORIKLASS / DOGS JUNIOR CLASS
  80  ABYSMAL VAN HALEN FI41519/23 985113006150221 sünd 24.07.2023 i MINDHUNTER
MASTER OF PUPPETS e ABYSMAL FINAL COUNTDOWN kasv Miia Rastas, Finland om Pia
Koponen, Finland 

EMASED JUUNIORIKLASS / BITCHES JUNIOR CLASS
  81  FRÖKEN FRÄKENS RUUTH HOOLM TLNJW24 FI14166/24 752094100296365 sünd
14.05.2023 i HEYTHROP TRICKSHOT FOR ALNCROFT e FRÖKEN FRÄKENS NORMA
SJHÖHOLM kasv Anne Karlsson, Sweden om Eeva Moilanen, Finland 
  82  WILD DANCER'S MY SWEET DREAMS FI51737/23 981098108758559 sünd 01.11.2023 
i MISELIN MARKED SWAROVSKI e GOLDEN GROUSE AVENTURERA DORA kasv Hilkka
Suanto, Finland om Jaana Hämäläinen & Hanne Seppänen & Hilkka Suanto, Finland 

EMASED AVAKLASS / BITCHES OPEN CLASS
  83  FELIZ NAVIDAD DI SOPRAVENTO FI38026/23 380260044714006 sünd 30.11.2021 i
FIVEROADS ALKASELTZER e ELISABETH DI SOPRAVENTO kasv Corrado De Rose, Italy om
Miia Rastas & Pia Koponen, Finland 

EMASED TŠEMPIONIKLASS / BITCHES CHAMPION CLASS
  84  MAITOMIEHEN WN SCARLET WITCH FIN CH SWE CH FI24492/19 945000001980787 
sünd 16.03.2019 i SMELLS LIKE STRONG GUNNAR e MAITOMIEHEN NANOSEC kasv Marika
Krapu, Finland om Mika Pelkonen & Hanne Seppänen, Finland 

EMASED VETERANIKLASS / BITCHES VETERAN CLASS
  85  ABYSMAL ROCK ROSE FINJW15 ESTJW16 EST JCH FIN CH TLNW17 EST CH C.I.B
LTU CH FI13018/15 934000011124298 sünd 11.12.2014 i RED ROCK ROCKET MAN e RED
ROCK I VONNA BE A ROCK STAR kasv Miia Rastas, Finland om Miia Rastas, Finland 

BORDERTERJER / BORDER TERRIER (10)
kell / time 10:18
ISASED JUUNIORIKLASS / DOGS JUNIOR CLASS
  86  ALTERRANIA HERKIMER DIAMOND FI28294/23 945000002632540 sünd 24.04.2023 i
HEATHBERRY'S PIECES OF EIGHT e ALTERRANIA ASTRONAUT kasv Katariina Roivainen &
Ani Vihervaara, Finland om Anni Salla, Finland 

ISASED TŠEMPIONIKLASS / DOGS CHAMPION CLASS
  87  GAINSAY GODZILLA FIN JCH FIN CH SWE CH FI22279/22 934000011296611 sünd
02.03.2022 i ROZIEDOR SHOT WITH GOLD e GAINSAY THE SKY BELONG TO THE STARS 
kasv Päivi Avotie, Finland om Nina Komsi-Lehtinen, Finland 

EMASED JUUNIORIKLASS / BITCHES JUNIOR CLASS
  88  ALTERRANIA COLLIDER BEAUTY LTU JCH FI30139/23 985113007223599 sünd
07.05.2023 i HEATHBERRY'S PENNY WISE e ALTERRANIA BELL kasv Ani Vihervaara &
Katariina Roivainen, Finland om Katariina Roivainen, Finland 

EMASED NOORTEKLASS / BITCHES INTERMEDIATE CLASS
  89  ALTERRANIA IMPERIAL TOPAZ TLNW24 TLNJW24 FI28295/23 945000002632532 
sünd 24.04.2023 i HEATHBERRY'S PIECES OF EIGHT e ALTERRANIA ASTRONAUT kasv
Katariina Roivainen & Ani Vihervaara, Finland om Katariina Roivainen & Ani Vihervaara, Finland 



EMASED TŠEMPIONIKLASS / BITCHES CHAMPION CLASS
  90  GAINSAY GOLDEN SHOT FOR ROZIEDOR FIN CH FI22284/22 934000011296614 sünd
02.03.2022 i ROZIEDOR SHOT WITH GOLD e GAINSAY THE SKY BELONG TO THE STARS 
kasv Päivi Avotie, Finland om Nina Sihvonen, Finland 

BEDLINGTONI TERJER / BEDLINGTON TERRIER (9)
kell / time 10:33
ISASED BEEBIKLASS / DOGS BABY CLASS
  91  STARS RONDEL TRAVELING IN THE RAIN EST-01898/24 233098100045812 sünd
20.03.2024 i STARS RONDEL GENIUS BEAUTY e STARS RONDEL NAROVA kasv Natalja
Kaljumäe, Eesti 

EMASED BEEBIKLASS / BITCHES BABY CLASS
  92  STARS RONDEL TIME FOR SHOW EST-01901/24 233098100045511 sünd 20.03.2024 i
STARS RONDEL GENIUS BEAUTY e STARS RONDEL NAROVA kasv Natalja Kaljumäe, Eesti 
om Natalja Kaljumäe, Eesti 

ISASED KUTSIKAKLASS / DOGS PUPPY CLASS
  93  STARS RONDEL STEVEN EST-00792/24 981098108914040 sünd 23.12.2023 i
DANCING MOON LIGHT DEIMANTO DULKE e KINTERRA ELF'S QUEEN ENVIABLE STAR 
kasv Natalja Kaljumäe, Eesti om Natalja Kaljumäe, Eesti 

ISASED VETERANIKLASS / DOGS VETERAN CLASS
  94  STARS RONDEL GENIUS BEAUTY BALT JW15 TLNW16 FINJW15 EurW15 EST JCH
EST CH LTU CH LVA CH BALT CH TLNW17 BLR CH FIN CH CZE CH HUN CH C.I.B TLNW24
TLN VetW24 BIH Vet CH EST-03775/14 981098104951417 sünd 15.07.2014 i TOP CRYSTAL'S
UNDER THE BOARDWALK e STARS RONDEL CAILIN kasv Natalja Kaljumäe, Eesti om Natalja
Kaljumäe, Eesti 

EMASED AVAKLASS / BITCHES OPEN CLASS
  95  STARS RONDEL NAROVA BALT W21 FINW21 EST JCH EST CH TLNW23 EurW22 BIH
CH BIH GRCH EST-02501/20 233098100039382 sünd 22.03.2020 i CELVIN DEIMANTO
DULKE e KINTERRA ELF'S QUEEN ENVIABLE STAR kasv Natalja Kaljumäe, Eesti om Natalja
Kaljumäe, Eesti 

EMASED TŠEMPIONIKLASS / BITCHES CHAMPION CLASS
  96  STARS RONDEL LEPISINA EST JCH TLNW20 EST CH EST-00995/19 
233098100038981 sünd 14.12.2018 i STARS RONDEL GENIUS BEAUTY e KINTERRA ELF'S
QUEEN ENVIABLE STAR kasv Natalja Kaljumäe, Eesti om Natalja Kaljumäe, Eesti 

BRASIILIA TERJER / BRAZILIAN TERRIER (341)
kell / time 10:51
ISASED KUTSIKAKLASS / DOGS PUPPY CLASS
  97  MONACO MDV DO JARDIM IMBUI RG/RJB/24/00297 nb 900057600046935 sünd
15.01.2024 i JOAQUIM DO JARDIM IMBUI e MACARENA DO JARDIM IMBUI kasv Thayana
Magalhaes Andrade, Brazil om Ausra Simaityte, Lithuania 

ISASED JUUNIORIKLASS / DOGS JUNIOR CLASS
  98  ILOINEN HÄNTÄ HUGO TLNJW24 FI35722/23 nb 945000002633104 sünd 17.06.2023 i
CHAPUTEPEK'S RESSAKA HERMAN e JYVÄMÄEN FINAL FANTASY kasv Pirjo Ylösmäki,
Finland om Pirjo Ylösmäki, Finland 

ISASED AVAKLASS / DOGS OPEN CLASS
  99  CHISME DO JARDIM IMBUI LTU JCH EST JCH RG/RJB/23/00437 nb 
978000040074800 sünd 30.01.2023 i YBOPE DO JARDIM IMBUI e FANTA DO JARDIM IMBUI 
kasv Thayana Magalhaes Andrade, Brazil om Erika Gervienė, Lithuania 



  100  ILOINEN HÄNTÄ EKULI FIN CH LVA CH LTU JCH FI11533/22 nb 991001004169320 
sünd 05.12.2021 i JYVÄMÄEN PRANK e ILOINEN HÄNTÄ AFRODITE kasv Pirjo Ylösmäki,
Finland om Pirjo Ylösmäki, Finland 
  101  ILOINEN HÄNTÄ GERO LTU JCH LVA JCH FI50712/22 nb 990000008402189 sünd
29.08.2022 i GUERO DO JARDIM IMBUI e ILOINEN HÄNTÄ CLEOPATRA kasv Pirjo Ylösmäki,
Finland om Pirjo Ylösmäki & Katariina Lahnalahti & Satu Lahnalahti, Finland 

ISASED VETERANIKLASS / DOGS VETERAN CLASS
  102  SIIRIHIIREN SISU TLNJW17 EST W17 ESTJW17 BLR JCH LTU JCH LVA JCH EST
JCH BALT JCH RUS JCH WJW17 LTU CH RKF CH EST CH C.I.B FIN CH DNK CH LVA CH
RUS CH BALT CH BLR CH BRA CH BLR JW17 DEU JW17 FI33566/16 nb 991001000304492 
sünd 07.06.2016 i JYVÄMÄEN FERRO FE e JYVÄMÄEN PRATA AG kasv Kirsi Lindholm,
Finland om Pirjo-Riitta Korpinen & Merja Pohjavirta, Finland 

EMASED JUUNIORIKLASS / BITCHES JUNIOR CLASS
  103  SIIRIHIIREN PARAS LTU JCH LVA JCH EST JCH BALT JCH FI25962/23 nb 
990000009361890 sünd 19.04.2023 i CHAPUTEPEK'S RESSAKA HERMAN e PARAS DO
CHAPUTEPEK'S kasv Kirsi Lindholm, Finland om Kirsi Lindholm, Finland 

EMASED VETERANIKLASS / BITCHES VETERAN CLASS
  104  WILDRUNNER'S CATCH THE GAME ESTJW17 LTU JCH UKR JCH BALT JW17
TLNW18 BLR CH EurJW17 WJW17 FINW17 FINJW17 NORDJW17 NORDW17 SWE W17 LTU
W18 BALT W18 TLNW22 NORD CH FIN CH DNK CH SWE CH LTU CH DEU JW17 SWE JW17
LVA W18 EurW18 DNKW18 NORDW18 NOR W18 FINW18 DNKW19 TLNW24 FI46439/16 nb 
900032002813114 sünd 12.08.2016 i EPIKO MABAFOX e WILDRUNNER'S WORLD'S ON
FIRE kasv Anu Paarlahti-Suojanen, Finland om Anu Paarlahti-Suojanen & Pirjo Ylösmäki, Finland 

FOKSTERJER, KARMIKARVALINE / FOX TERRIER, WIRE (169)
kell / time 11:15
ISASED JUUNIORIKLASS / DOGS JUNIOR CLASS
  105  AIRWIRE NIMBUS NEBULA FI30268/23 985113007222883 sünd 01.04.2023 i
MINDHUNTER STRIKER e AIRWIRE GIULIETTA kasv Irmeli Honkanen, Finland om Irmeli
Honkanen, Finland 

ISASED TŠEMPIONIKLASS / DOGS CHAMPION CLASS
  106  ART FOX TORPEDO EST JCH LTU JW22 TLN JWCup22 TLNJW22 LTU JCH LVA JCH
BALT JCH EST W22 ESTJW22 LVA JW22 LTU CH BALT W22 LVA CH EST CH BALT CH FIN
CH SVK CH CZE CH POL CH LTU GRCH C.I.E SWE CH EST-00855/22 900215002810183 
sünd 19.04.2021 i KREIT KROSS SALVADOR DALI e TER FANNOR VETLUGA FOR ART FOX 
kasv Yulia Mershieva, Russia om Svetlana Volkova, Eesti 
  107  FRANSIN KEYSTONE FIN CH NOR CH NO30025/20 578098100686222 sünd
31.10.2019 i BEAGELEE STAR WARS e FRANSIN MARILYN MONROE kasv Francesca
Cassin, Norway om Francesca Cassin, Norway 
  108  FRANSIN PLEASE MISTER POSTMAN EST JCH FIN JCH LTU JCH BALT JW22
FINJW22 NORDJW22 LTU CH LTU W23 TLN WCup23 TLNW23 EST W23 LVA JCH LVA W23
LVA CH BALT JCH C.I.B.-J EST CH FIN CH BALT CH LTU GRCH TLN WCup24 TLNW24 EST
W24 EST-04148/22 578098100747739 sünd 16.08.2021 i FRANSIN MASTERPIECE e
FRANSIN EBONY AND IVORY kasv Francesca Cassin, Norway om Rita Tali & Francesca
Cassin, Eesti 

EMASED JUUNIORIKLASS / BITCHES JUNIOR CLASS
  109  AIRWIRE NABILA FI30265/23 985113007223177 sünd 01.04.2023 i MINDHUNTER
STRIKER e AIRWIRE GIULIETTA kasv Irmeli Honkanen, Finland om Irmeli Honkanen, Finland 
  110  NORDIC FOX BEST IN POST EST-00258/24 981098108915964 sünd 15.11.2023 i
FRANSIN PLEASE MISTER POSTMAN e KONKURENDI CAROLINA GYTHA kasv Kaire Kraas,
Eesti om Kaire Kraas & Rain Pilve, Eesti 



EMASED TŠEMPIONIKLASS / BITCHES CHAMPION CLASS
  111  KONKURENDI CAROLINA GYTHA EST JCH LVA JCH LTU JCH BALT JCH BALT W20
LTU CH EST CH LVA CH BALT CH C.I.B C.I.E FIN CH CZE CH POL CH EST W23 Balt W23
LTU GRCH POL W23 SVN CH EST W24 POL GRCH EST-02482/19 981098106945920 sünd
25.04.2019 i KONKURENDI CARLO e KONKURENDI KINGROGUE'S STAR kasv Anton Ojaste
& Marju Ojaste, Eesti om Kaire Kraas & Rain Pilve, Eesti 

WEST HIGHLANDI TERJER / WEST HIGHLAND WHITE
TERRIER (85)
kell / time 11:36
EMASED BEEBIKLASS / BITCHES BABY CLASS
  112  WHITE GALANTHUS RHETT COLETTE EST-01232/24 981098108985640 sünd
21.02.2024 i WINTER WAVE ARMSTRONG e WHITE GALANTHUS PRINCESS DAENERYS 
kasv Annelaid Pruul, Eesti om Annelaid Pruul, Eesti 

ISASED JUUNIORIKLASS / DOGS JUNIOR CLASS
  113  SUNSHINE SPICY JAZZ EST-01702/24 900163000325685 sünd 02.11.2023 i WHITE
VILLAN LITTLE BIT OF SPICY e GLACE CHERRY JAZZI MELODY kasv Nelli Salceviča, Latvia 
om Kadi Luhakivi, Eesti 

EMASED JUUNIORIKLASS / BITCHES JUNIOR CLASS
  114  LOVELY EYES JAY DI TLN JWCup24 ALB JCH MNE JCH BIH JCH EST JCH LVA JCH
LTU JCH EST-02503/23 978101084282064 sünd 26.04.2023 i BASKERVILLES KOM'GUEST e
LOVELY EYES ENIGMA FOR ME kasv Kristina Adamenkova, Eesti om Kristina Adamenkova,
Eesti 

EMASED AVAKLASS / BITCHES OPEN CLASS
  115  WHITE GALANTHUS QUENNA EST JCH TLN WCup24 EST CH EST-03024/22 
978101083859026 sünd 13.04.2022 i WHITE VILLAN ACE OF HEARTS e WHITE GALANTHUS
LADY LUNA kasv Annelaid Pruul, Eesti om Ulla Raid, Eesti 

CAIRNI TERJER / CAIRN TERRIER (4)
kell / time 11:48
ISASED JUUNIORIKLASS / DOGS JUNIOR CLASS
  116  ZALAZAR GALLIANO EST-00794/24 208250000188880 sünd 11.09.2023 i
SASJACAIRNS ENZO e ZALAZAR DET ER GANSKE VIST! kasv Mette Sorum, Denmark om
Anu-Sirje Keerd, Eesti 

ISASED TŠEMPIONIKLASS / DOGS CHAMPION CLASS
  117  NO COPYRIGHT THE WAY YOU LOOK TONIGHT FIN CH EST CH FI22515/17 
990000001038651 sünd 11.02.2017 i SALIVA'S 3 COINS IN THE FOUNTAIN e NO
COPYRIGHT LIVES AND LOVES kasv Satu Huolman & Mika Huolman, Finland om Jyrki
Koiranen, Finland 

EMASED JUUNIORIKLASS / BITCHES JUNIOR CLASS
  118  AK MIL VISTA KNOCKOUT LADY EST-02490/23 233098100043832 sünd 10.05.2023 i
BAR RIGON SHINE BRIGHT LIKE A DIAMOND e AK MIL VISTA GERALDINE kasv Anu-Sirje
Keerd, Eesti om Anu-Sirje Keerd, Eesti 

EMASED AVAKLASS / BITCHES OPEN CLASS
  119  BRINDLE RAY BARBIE GIRL EST JCH LVA JW22 LVA JCH LTU JCH BALT JCH BALT
JW22 C.I.B.-J EST CH EST-04903/21 233026978039005 sünd 28.06.2021 i FIDELIA AMISE
CHEOPS e MIKETOS LADY GREY kasv Natalja Ustinina, Eesti om Zanna Ustinina & Natalja
Ustinina, Eesti 



EMASED TŠEMPIONIKLASS / BITCHES CHAMPION CLASS
  120  ALICIA EST JCH RUS JCH EST CH LTU JCH LTU CH LVA JCH BALT JCH TLN
WCup22 LVA CH BALT CH C.I.B EST-04498/18 978101082055679 sünd 16.09.2018 i WINTER
WAVE GENTLMAN'S PRIDE e MIKETOS LADY GREY kasv Zanna Ustinina, Eesti om Zanna
Ustinina & Natalja Ustinina, Eesti 
  121  GULT-BERG FRESIA ESTJW22 EST JCH LTU JCH FIN JCH LVA JCH BALT JCH EST
CH EST W23 LTU CH FIN CH LVA CH BALT CH EST-03011/21 900215002750553 sünd
04.05.2021 i O SOLE MIO ANTANTE e DUCHESS OF SUCCESS kasv Stella Talberg, Eesti om
Marianna Reinas, Eesti 

EMASED VETERANIKLASS / BITCHES VETERAN CLASS
  122  MIKETOS LADY GREY ESTJW16 EST JCH LVA JCH BALT W16 LTU JCH BALT JCH
BALT W17 EST CH LTU CH LVA CH BALT CH TLN WCup18 C.I.B TLN VetW24 EST Vet CH
EST VetW24 EST-04436/15 752096700049267 sünd 21.07.2015 i TRIBUNS EARL GREY e
MIKETOS SOMETHING TO TALK ABOUT kasv Lena Österström, Sweden om Zanna Ustinina,
Eesti 

NORFOLKI TERJER / NORFOLK TERRIER (272)
kell / time 12:09
ISASED TŠEMPIONIKLASS / DOGS CHAMPION CLASS
  123  KARLOON ONWARDS THE AUTOBAHN EST W23 FIN CH FI18673/22 
991003001321731 sünd 02.12.2021 i MARSHMALLOW'S SCHOKO DROPS e KARLOON
KNEAD THE DOUGH kasv Tanja Seiloo & Ira Karvo, Finland om Tanja Seiloo & Jenna
Rajalampi, Finland 

EMASED VETERANIKLASS / BITCHES VETERAN CLASS
  124  KARLOON I AM A ROSEMODEL FIN CH EST CH C.I.B LVA CH FI43826/16 
900032002332555 sünd 11.07.2016 i MAINLY EVIDENT CLOVER e KARLOON GUESS I'M
QUICK kasv Ira Karvo & Tanja Seiloo, Finland om Jenna Rajalampi, Finland 

ŠOTI TERJER / SCOTTISH TERRIER (73)
kell / time 12:15
ISASED JUUNIORIKLASS / DOGS JUNIOR CLASS
  125  GAHAN DAVE LAVITA INFINITA LŠVKSCT0990/23 990000009735637 sünd
06.06.2023 i THE VOICE OF REASON TERRA ALITE e MALINOVSKA FROM DAI HARD kasv
Vasilijs Malinovskis, Latvia om Diana Jankiene, Lithuania 

EMASED JUUNIORIKLASS / BITCHES JUNIOR CLASS
  126  FILISITE BRASH WAIT IN THE WINGS RKF6925766 900233000471598 sünd
02.11.2023 i TATUIN TEDDY BOY e FILISITE BRASH REAL CRUSH kasv Valentina Popova,
Russia om Helle Paeväli, Eesti 
  127  KATAJALEHDON MITTUMAARI FI38120/23 934000011325776 sünd 24.06.2023 i
MISTING'S LEO MINOR e DZHOILI RODZHERS UMA MOVEABLE FEAST kasv Tarja Huotari,
Finland om Teija Maronen & Suvi Kervinen, Finland 
  128  SHELLKIT FLANDRIA MAGNIFICA TLN WCup24 TLN JWCup24 EST-01475/23 
978101084755747 sünd 04.03.2023 i SHELLKIT DARK MANDALORIAN e SHELLKIT
CALDEIRA VULCANICA kasv Igor Miklashevitch & Anna Miklashevitch, Eesti om Ave Kareda,
Eesti 



IIRI GLEN OF IMAALI TERJER / IRISH GLEN OF IMAAL
TERRIER (302)
kell / time 12:27
ISASED JUUNIORIKLASS / DOGS JUNIOR CLASS
  129  GLEANN ESCOBAR FINJW23 FI23738/23 991003001807466 sünd 15.03.2023 i
GLEANN DYNAMITE MIKE e GLEANN NORDIC MIDSUMMER SUN kasv Tiina Assinen,
Finland om Anu Mäkinen-Syrjälä, Finland 

ISASED TŠEMPIONIKLASS / DOGS CHAMPION CLASS
  130  GLEANN TRUE TRICKSTER EST JCH FIN CH SWE CH NOR CH LTU CH SVN CH
HUN JCH LVA CH EST CH BALT CH C.I.B NORDIC CH DNK CH FI11072/21 
991003000705360 sünd 08.11.2020 i GLEANN KOOKY KANYE e GLEANN I DO IDA kasv Tiina
Assinen, Finland om Mia Koskinen, Finland 

ISASED VETERANIKLASS / DOGS VETERAN CLASS
  131  GLEANN EAGER EDGAR EST JCH FIN CH EST CH NORD CH SWE CH DNK CH
TLNW20 C.I.B NOR CH LTU CH SVN CH HUN CH BALT CH LVA CH TLN VetW23 EST Vet CH
EST VetW23 SVK VetCH FI26579/15 985170002985888 sünd 06.04.2015 i GLEANN UAID
MACDONALD e GLEANN AOIFE OF AFFANE kasv Tiina Assinen, Finland om Mia Koskinen,
Finland 

IIRI TERJER / IRISH TERRIER (139)
kell / time 12:36
ISASED VETERANIKLASS / DOGS VETERAN CLASS
  132  ZING UP CARMEN TAPIOVAARA EST JCH FIN CH EST CH C.I.B LVA CH LTU CH
BALT CH BALT W21 FI54638/15 990000000287141 sünd 14.10.2015 i MIRACULOUS JUST
EIKÄ MELKEIN e ZING UP ARABIAN KAUNOTAR kasv Juha Hummelin, Finland om Juha
Hummelin & Laura Soini, Finland 

EMASED TŠEMPIONIKLASS / BITCHES CHAMPION CLASS
  133  RILIUS DOLORES LTU CH EST CH LVA CH BALT CH EST W23 LVA W23 TLN
WCup24 EST-01063/21 978101082784651 sünd 13.01.2021 i BARINGTON BRANDY
RAMARAS e CHAMPION'S FAMILY SOFIA kasv Kairi-Liis Ustav & Urmas Ustav, Eesti om
Natalia Miilvee, Eesti 

IIRI PEHMEKARVALINE NISUTERJER / IRISH SOFT COATED
WHEATEN TERRIER (40)
kell / time 12:42
EMASED NOORTEKLASS / BITCHES INTERMEDIATE CLASS
  134  HOUSE OF SOFTY RANIA EST JCH LTU JCH TLNJW24 EST-03702/23 
900233000968500 sünd 24.11.2022 i HOUSE OF SOFTY WASHINGTON e HOUSE OF SOFTY
IZA kasv Ulrike Rudolph & Tino Tortoriello, Sweden om Ülle Kaaristo, Eesti 

VENE MUST TERJER / RUSSIAN BLACK TERRIER (327)
kell / time 12:45
ISASED JUUNIORIKLASS / DOGS JUNIOR CLASS
  135  DETI ARBATA HULK ESTJW24 LVA JCH EST JCH LV-58581/23 nb 428026789008693 
sünd 23.03.2023 i ADAM RACY STYLE RYTSAR SVETA e DETI ARBATA FREESIA kasv
Oksana Babula, Latvia om Ricards Mozeitovics, Latvia 



EMASED JUUNIORIKLASS / BITCHES JUNIOR CLASS
  136  JUGER EDELWEISS ARTILLERIYA EST W24 ESTJW24 LVA JW24 EST JCH 
EST-01535/23 978101084274140 sünd 01.03.2023 i SAVELIJ VOM DUBRAVA e JUGER
EDELWEISS RAZVEDKA BOYEM kasv Julia Knut & Mihhail Knut, Eesti om Julia Knut & Mihhail
Knut, Eesti 

AIREDALE'I TERJER / AIREDALE TERRIER (7)
kell / time 12:51
ISASED TŠEMPIONIKLASS / DOGS CHAMPION CLASS
  137  BIG LADY'S LION KING LTU JCH ESTJW20 EST JCH NOR JW20 LVA JCH BALT JCH
EST CH NOR CH LVA CH C.I.B SWE CH DNK CH LTU CH BALT CH FI35861/19 
981098106891726 sünd 17.05.2019 i FLAIRE MATTEHORN FOR SHER e BIG LADY'S OUR
MADAM BUTTERFLY kasv Pirjo Hjelm, Finland om Pia Von Koch, Finland 
  138  RUS KORNELS ISTINNIY ARISTOKRAT LTU JCH EST JCH NORDJW22 BALT JW22
LVA JCH BALT JCH Balt W23 LVA W23 C.I.B.-J EST CH LTU CH LVA CH TLNW24 HRV W24 
EST-00548/22 643100001999101 sünd 26.07.2021 i RUS KORNELS MAXIMUS MUDRYI e
RUS KORNELS KOROLEVA kasv Sergey Nikulin & Elena Nikulina, Russia om Piret Brett, Eesti 

ISASED VETERANIKLASS / DOGS VETERAN CLASS
  139  SHELLKIT COSMO SHERATON EST CH LTU CH LVA CH BALT CH FIN CH SWE CH
C.I.B NORDIC CH DNK CH TLNW22 EST W22 LTU Vet CH TLN VetW24 WVetW24 HRV
VetW24 EST VetW24 EST-04267/15 978101081461583 sünd 25.10.2015 i SHER WILD
THORN e SHELLKIT SAGA OF DISA kasv Anna Miklashevitch & Igor Miklashevitch, Eesti om
Piret Brett, Eesti 

EMASED JUUNIORIKLASS / BITCHES JUNIOR CLASS
  140  TIERRA SALMA DE MI ALMA AKCRN40410602 956000017110361 sünd 24.06.2023 i
STIRLING COOL HAND LUKE e TIERRA VIVA LA VIDA kasv Ernesto Lara, United States om
Irmeli Honkanen & Ernesto Lara, Finland 

EMASED TŠEMPIONIKLASS / BITCHES CHAMPION CLASS
  141  ROCKRIDGE JP KISEKI EST W22 EST CH NOR CH FIN CH LTU JCH LTU CH
NORDJW21 FINW21 FINJW21 DNKW22 NORDW22 FINW22 DNK CH SWE CH EST W23
C.I.B FI58399/21 392144000409188 sünd 05.09.2020 i CRESCENT V RAYNAIRE V
EMERICK'S TRIPLE CROWN e ROCKRIDGE JP IZANAMI kasv Tetsuya Iwahashi, Japan om
Pia Von Koch, Finland 

INGLISE KÄÄBUSTERJER (MUST PIIRDEGA) / ENGLISH TOY
TERRIER (BLACK and TAN) (13)
kell / time 13:06
EMASED JUUNIORIKLASS / BITCHES JUNIOR CLASS
  142  EMBERBORN ALIENOR FIN JCH FI40326/23 934000011337248 sünd 17.05.2023 i
STONEMEADOW'S ENJOY THIS MOMENT e EAST BOSTONS ETT ALICE kasv Anu
Tuhkanen, Finland om Anu Tuhkanen, Finland 

EMASED AVAKLASS / BITCHES OPEN CLASS
  143  ALICE TLNW20 EST-04284/17 941000021250628 sünd 13.07.2017 i
STONEMEADOW'S FEET ON THE GROUND e STONEMEADOW'S RECKLESS LOVE kasv
Tanel Kuppart, Eesti om Tanel Kuppart, Eesti 

EMASED TŠEMPIONIKLASS / BITCHES CHAMPION CLASS
  144  EAST BOSTONS ETT ALICE FIN CH LVA CH FI50197/21 934000011278514 sünd
10.08.2021 i FWAGGLES DREAM ON RUSTIC LANE e FORTUNA MINOR'S BLOSSOM kasv
Ulla Ikonen, Finland om Anu Tuhkanen, Finland 



YORKSHIRE'I TERJER / YORKSHIRE TERRIER (86)
kell / time 13:15
EMASED BEEBIKLASS / BITCHES BABY CLASS
  145  ROSIE EST-02338/24 978101084294539 sünd 16.04.2024 i ROCK"N"ROLL DU PUY
DORE e STEEL LINE PATRICIA KISS OF GLORY kasv Peeter Sillaste, Eesti om Peeter Sillaste,
Eesti 

EMASED KUTSIKAKLASS / BITCHES PUPPY CLASS
  146  ELEGANT BAUBLES MAMMA MIA EST-00346/24 953010100664772 sünd 01.12.2023 
i ELEGANT BAUBLES MAJOR PLAYER e ELEGANT BAUBLES NIFTY DANCING kasv Larissa
Johnson, Eesti om Larissa Johnson, Eesti 

ISASED JUUNIORIKLASS / DOGS JUNIOR CLASS
  147  AGUA-STONE DOLCE GABBANA TLN JWCup24 LTU JCH FI24051/23 
985141004097076 sünd 23.03.2023 i JULLUX EMPIRIO ARMANI FOR RIGAIR e AGUA-
STONE MATCH IN HEAVEN kasv Nelly Palonen, Finland om Pirita Olli, Finland 

ISASED TŠEMPIONIKLASS / DOGS CHAMPION CLASS
  148  WONDERFORM ANDANTE VIVACE EST JCH TLN WCup19 TLN JWCup19 EST CH
LTU JCH TLN WCup20 TLNW20 FIN CH RUS CH LTU CH RUS JCH EST W20 LVA JCH LVA
CH BALT JCH BALT CH C.I.B EST W21 TLNW21 BALT W21 TLN WCup22 TLNW22 EST W22
TLNW23 DNK CH EurW23 TLN WCup24 TLNW24 EST W24 EST-00290/18 233098100037834 
sünd 12.10.2017 i SUNACHATES DANCING WITH DESIRE e SMILAIN AMI DEZ ROUZEZ kasv
Viktoria Baranova, Eesti om Viktoria Baranova, Eesti 

AUSTRAALIA SIIDITERJER / AUSTRALIAN SILKY TERRIER
(236)
kell / time 13:27
ISASED NOORTEKLASS / DOGS INTERMEDIATE CLASS
  149  DRöMTORPET'S JAKE THE BLUE GUY SE23412/2023 752093200294460 sünd
21.03.2023 i LITTLE MONKEYS DON'T MESS WITH ME e SHEPHERDS PRIDE BALVENIE 
kasv Tove Asplund, Sweden om Tove Asplund, Sweden 

ISASED AVAKLASS / DOGS OPEN CLASS
  150  NOISY COMPANY ROYAL FLUSH EST JCH LTU JCH EST CH LVA JCH LVA CH BALT
JCH LTU CH BALT CH EST-05345/21 233026978039809 sünd 14.08.2021 i QUINVALE
MASTERPIECE Y P e NOISY COMPANY HELGA BJORG kasv Inna Klotškova, Eesti om Inna
Klotškova, Eesti 

EMASED NOORTEKLASS / BITCHES INTERMEDIATE CLASS
  151  DRöMTORPET'S EYWA THE BLUE BEAUTY SE23413/2023 752093200294451 sünd
21.03.2023 i LITTLE MONKEYS DON'T MESS WITH ME e SHEPHERDS PRIDE BALVENIE 
kasv Tove Asplund, Sweden om Tove Asplund, Sweden 
  152  NOISY COMPANY AUGUSTE FREDERIKE EST JCH LVA JCH LTU JCH BALT JCH
TLNJW24 ESTJW24 EST-01223/23 978101084755771 sünd 11.01.2023 i VOLITANS SHARE
THE WORLD e NOISY COMPANY HELGA BJORG kasv Inna Klotškova, Eesti om Inna
Klotškova, Eesti 



DANDIE DINMONT'I TERJER / DANDIE DINMONT TERRIER
(168)
kell / time 13:39
ISASED TŠEMPIONIKLASS / DOGS CHAMPION CLASS
  153  FRIZZY HEAD'S ARE YOU KIDDING EST JCH TLNW24 TLNJW24 EST W24 ESTJW24
BIH CH POL JCH LVA JCH LTU JCH BALT JCH WJW24 HRV JW24 EST-00340/23 
978101084777576 sünd 12.12.2022 i HAWKESMILL KIDDING AROUND e KITI'S BAND
REASON TO LOVE kasv Kristine Maria Siitan, Eesti om Kristine Maria Siitan, Eesti 

SKYE TERJER / SKYE TERRIER (75)
kell / time 13:42
ISASED JUUNIORIKLASS / DOGS JUNIOR CLASS
  154  FAIRSKY'S BIG BOSS EST-02587/24 752093200282751 sünd 10.09.2023 i FINNSKY
YOUNGSTERMOE e FINNSKY XSTREAM kasv Jessica Wallen, Sweden om Marika Lillo, Eesti 
  155  KISS OF THE WIND OF MORNINGSKY TLNJW24 ESTJW24 LVA JW24 
VDH21/0008810/114 276093401017297 sünd 03.07.2023 i BUCKWHEATER'S RAINBOW
REPUBLIC e LET THERE BE LIGHT OF MORNINGSKY kasv Elke Spinnrock, Germany om Rita
Tali, Eesti 

ISASED AVAKLASS / DOGS OPEN CLASS
  156  JUGER EDELWEISS VIKING WICKIE LTU JW23 EST JCH LVA JW23 Balt JW23 LTU
JCH LVA JCH BALT JCH EST-02188/22 978101083858078 sünd 07.03.2022 i SKORRADALS
EVERY TIME FOR A HARLEY e JUGER EDELWEISS TOUCH ME NOW kasv Julia Knut &
Mihhail Knut, Eesti om Jaanika Raudava & Tarmo Varov, Eesti 

ISASED TŠEMPIONIKLASS / DOGS CHAMPION CLASS
  157  RIBESSITA DARK ROAD BLR JCH EST JCH BALT JW18 LTU JCH LVA JCH BALT
JCH EST CH LTU CH ROU CH LVA CH BALT CH C.I.B FIN CH MDA GRCH MDA CH TLNW23
SVN CH LVA W23 LTU GRCH Balt W23 TLNW24 LVA W24 EST-02180/17 978101081526447 
sünd 04.04.2017 i GOLD MONARH ULTIMATUM e FINNSKY ODELIA kasv Rita Tali & Priit Tali,
Eesti om Maiu Sinijärv & Tarvo Sinijärv, Eesti 

EMASED AVAKLASS / BITCHES OPEN CLASS
  158  JUGER EDELWEISS VANILLA ICE LTU JW23 TLNJW23 EST JCH ESTJW23 LVA
JW23 Balt JW23 WJW23 LVA JCH LTU JCH BALT JCH C.I.B.-J EST CH EST W24 LVA W24 
EST-02193/22 978101083857942 sünd 07.03.2022 i SKORRADALS EVERY TIME FOR A
HARLEY e JUGER EDELWEISS TOUCH ME NOW kasv Julia Knut & Mihhail Knut, Eesti om
Julia Knut & Mihhail Knut, Eesti 



Lisavõistlused / Additional Competitions
Kohtunik / Judge: Magdalena Kozlowska, Poland

KASVATAJAKLASS / BREEDER CLASS
  A1  AMEERIKA STAFFORDSHIRE'I TERJER / AMERICAN STAFFORDSHIRE TERRIER
(286) ROYALTYBOLT om Eeva Lehtonen, Finland 
  A2  AMEERIKA STAFFORDSHIRE'I TERJER / AMERICAN STAFFORDSHIRE TERRIER
(286) ZICAN'S om Cecilia Benjaminson, Sweden 
  A3  BEDLINGTONI TERJER / BEDLINGTON TERRIER (9) STARS RONDEL om Natalja
Kaljumäe, Eesti 
  A4  BORDERTERJER / BORDER TERRIER (10) ALTERRANIA om Katariina Roivainen,
Finland 
  A5  BRASIILIA TERJER / BRAZILIAN TERRIER (341) ILOINEN HÄNTÄ om Pirjo Ylösmäki,
Finland 
  A6  WELSHI TERJER / WELSH TERRIER (78) AK MIL VISTA om Anu-Sirje Keerd, Eesti 
  A7  IIRI GLEN OF IMAALI TERJER / IRISH GLEN OF IMAAL TERRIER (302) GLEANN om
Tiina Assinen, Finland 
  A8  KÄÄBUSBULLTERJER / MINIATURE BULL TERRIER (359) POTSU DE NOTSU om
Margot Oder, Eesti 
  A9  JACK RUSSELL'I TERJER / JACK RUSSELL TERRIER (345) LET'S ROCK om
Karoliina Bly, Finland 
  A10  AUSTRAALIA TERJER / AUSTRALIAN TERRIER (8) ARMIRELLI om Anne-Lii Sild,
Eesti 

Kohtunik / Judge: James Byrnes, Ireland

PAARIDE VÕISTLUS / BRACE COMPETITION
  A11  BEDLINGTONI TERJER / BEDLINGTON TERRIER (9) STARS RONDEL GENIUS
BEAUTY EST-03775/14 981098104951417 & STARS RONDEL LEPISINA EST-00995/19 
233098100038981 om Natalja Kaljumäe, Eesti 
  A12  FOKSTERJER, KARMIKARVALINE / FOX TERRIER, WIRE (169) AIRWIRE NIMBUS
NEBULA FI30268/23 985113007222883 & AIRWIRE NABILA FI30265/23 985113007223177 
om Irmeli Honkanen, Finland 
  A13  BRASIILIA TERJER / BRAZILIAN TERRIER (341) SIIRIHIIREN SISU FI33566/16 
991001000304492 & SIIRIHIIREN PARAS FI25962/23 990000009361890 om Merja Pohjavirta,
Finland 
  A14  BULLTERJER / BULL TERRIER (11) CHAMROSH MITHGARD EST-02032/22 
991001003855237 & SPARKY STARBULLS DO THE RIGHT THING EST-03351/23 
978101084286754 om Ave Zäuram, Eesti 
  A15  JACK RUSSELL'I TERJER / JACK RUSSELL TERRIER (345) DISKAY DZHEKS CITY
SLICKER EST-00363/23 643099001004766 & LAILYNN DIAMOND DRAGON EST-04434/22 
900163000250565 om Kairit Tammets, Eesti 



Tõugude indeks / Breed Index
AIREDALE'I TERJER / AIREDALE TERRIER 137
AMEERIKA KARVUTU TERJER / AMERICAN HAIRLESS TERRIER 31
AMEERIKA STAFFORDSHIRE'I TERJER / AMERICAN STAFFORDSHIRE TERRIER 159
AUSTRAALIA SIIDITERJER / AUSTRALIAN SILKY TERRIER 149
AUSTRAALIA TERJER / AUSTRALIAN TERRIER 159
BEDLINGTONI TERJER / BEDLINGTON TERRIER 159
BIEWER TERJER / BIEWER TERRIER 32
BORDERTERJER / BORDER TERRIER 159
BRASIILIA TERJER / BRAZILIAN TERRIER 159
BULLTERJER / BULL TERRIER 159
CAIRNI TERJER / CAIRN TERRIER 116
DANDIE DINMONT'I TERJER / DANDIE DINMONT TERRIER 153
FOKSTERJER, KARMIKARVALINE / FOX TERRIER, WIRE 159
IIRI GLEN OF IMAALI TERJER / IRISH GLEN OF IMAAL TERRIER 159
IIRI PEHMEKARVALINE NISUTERJER / IRISH SOFT COATED WHEATEN TERRIER 134
IIRI TERJER / IRISH TERRIER 132
INGLISE KÄÄBUSTERJER (MUST PIIRDEGA) / ENGLISH TOY TERRIER (BLACK and
TAN) 142
JACK RUSSELL'I TERJER / JACK RUSSELL TERRIER 159
KERRY BLUE TERJER / KERRY BLUE TERRIER 41
KÄÄBUSBULLTERJER / MINIATURE BULL TERRIER 159
LAKELANDI TERJER / LAKELAND TERRIER 35
MANCHESTERI TERJER / MANCHESTER TERRIER 30
NORFOLKI TERJER / NORFOLK TERRIER 123
PARSON RUSSELL'I TERJER / PARSON RUSSELL TERRIER 80
SKYE TERJER / SKYE TERRIER 154
STAFFORDSHIRE'I BULLTERJER / STAFFORDSHIRE BULL TERRIER 18
TŠEHHI TERJER / CESKY TERRIER 33
VENE MUST TERJER / RUSSIAN BLACK TERRIER 135
WELSHI TERJER / WELSH TERRIER 159
WEST HIGHLANDI TERJER / WEST HIGHLAND WHITE TERRIER 112
YORKSHIRE'I TERJER / YORKSHIRE TERRIER 145
ŠOTI TERJER / SCOTTISH TERRIER 125



Isikute indeks / Person Index
Adamenkova, Kristina 114
Ahola, Marjo 44
Ahtiainen, Saara 68
Airaksinen, Jenni 12
Altmets, Marit 52
Andrade, Thayana Magalhaes 97 99
Anni, Aylen 66
Antskog, Susanne 51
Arula, Liisu 43
Asplund, Tove 149 151
Assinen, Tiina 129 130 131 A7
Avotie, Päivi 87 90
Babenko, Olena 32
Babula, Oksana 135
Baranova, Viktoria 148
Benjaminson, Cecilia 3 4 7 13 14 A2
Blazkow, Krzysztof 2
Blomsted-Ijäs, Saara 55
Bly, Karoliina 51 56 57 60 A9
Borys, Karolina 74
Brenciani, Patrizia 30
Brett, Piret 138 139
Bulatova, Anastasija 71
Bötker, Monika 75
Børseth, Therese 3 28
Cassin, Francesca 107 108
Cernys, Renata 77
Cupka, Jaroslav 62 A14
De Rose, Corrado 83
Forssell, Ida 76
Forssell, Monika 76
Forssell, Nea 76
Gerkman, Marjut 22 27
Gervienė, Erika 99
Guzzo, Daniel 65
Hjelm, Pirjo 137
Hongisto-Lahti, Niina 26
Honkanen, Irmeli 105 109 140 A12
Honkonen, Matti 16
Huhtala, Helena 27
Hummelin, Juha 132
Huolman, Mika 117
Huolman, Satu 117
Huotari, Tarja 127
Hyldahl, Inga 40
Hämäläinen, Jaana 82
Ikonen, Ulla 144
Iwahashi, Tetsuya 141
Jaatinen, Katja 18 24 26
Jaatinen, Mika 18 24 26
Jankiene, Diana 125
Johnson, Larissa 146
Jokela, Tiina 11 15
Junttila, Eija 2
Jäger, Marika 57
Järveots, Helen 54
Kaaristo, Ülle 134
Kadakas, Monika 74
Kaljumäe, Natalja 91 92 93 94 95 96 A3 A11
Kanerva, Sari 30
Kareda, Ave 128
Kargapolceva, D. 59
Karlsson, Anne 81

Karvo, Ira 123 124
Kaskinen, Jatta 50
Keerd, Anu-Sirje 36 38 39 116 118 A6
Kervinen, Suvi 127
Klotškova, Inna 150 152
Klyukina, I.S. 53 A15
Knut, Julia 136 156 158
Knut, Mihhail 136 156 158
Koiranen, Jyrki 117
Kolpakchi, Igor 19
Kolpakchi, Julia 19
Komsi-Lehtinen, Nina 87
Koponen, Pia 80 83
Korpinen, Pirjo-Riitta 102 A13
Koskela, Jenni 5
Koskinen, Mia 130 131
Koskinen, Miia 65
Kosonen, Jenni 50
Kotkaslahti, Nadja 17
Kraas, Kaire 110 111
Krapu, Marika 84
Krehhova, Kristina 1 6
Kulbyte, Indre 77
Kuppart, Tanel 143
Lahnalahti, Katariina 101
Lahnalahti, Satu 101
Laine, Taina 45
Laitinen, Sari 30
Lappalainen, Jaana 79
Lappeteläinen, Susanna 70 73 79
Lara, Ernesto 140
Larsen, Greta 40
Lebedev, Jevgenij 23 25 29
Lehtonen, Eeva 2 9 16 17 A1
Leiman, Martin 62 A14
Leutola, Maria 37
Lillehagen, Kjersti 13
Lillo, Marika 154
Lindh, Carola 7
Lindh, Zandrik 7
Lindholm, Kirsi 102 103 A13
Lindqvist, Chrisse 50
Loikkanen, Laura 33 34
Luhakivi, Kadi 113
Lundqvist, Karin 31
Malinovskis, Vasilijs 125
Malviluoto, Davina 44
Maronen, Teija 127
Marran, Sandra 54
Meiluse, Anna 21
Mershieva, Yulia 106
Michadjuk, Aleksander 78
Mihkelsaar, Edvard 36
Miilvee, Natalia 133
Miklashevitch, Anna 128 139
Miklashevitch, Igor 128 139
Milosavljevic, Lazar 66
Mlejnek, Jiri 18
Moilanen, Eeva 81
Morgunova, Žanna 35
Mozeitovics, Ricards 135
Musina, Natalja 58
Mäkinen-Syrjälä, Anu 129



Nguyen, Thu Huyen 8 10
Nikulin, Sergey 138
Nikulina, Elena 138
Oder, Margot 71 72 75 A8
Ojamets, Tiia 41
Ojaste, Anton 111
Ojaste, Marju 111
Olli, Pirita 147
Paarlahti-Suojanen, Anu 104
Paeväli, Helle 126
Palonen, Nelly 147
Paulavičiūtė, Rimantė 64 69
Pekkala, Jing Lin 56 60
Pelkonen, Mika 84
Pilve, Rain 110 111
Pohjavirta, Merja 102 A13
Pollari, Heidi 31
Popova, Valentina 126
Privalova, Nelli 78
Pruul, Annelaid 112 115
Pukk, Margus 61
Raid, Ulla 115
Raie, Siim 36
Rajalampi, Jenna 123 124
Rastas, Miia 80 83 85
Raudava, Jaanika 156
Reinas, Marianna 121
Reini-Sievänen, Leena 42 46 48
Rohiväli, Tarvo 52
Roivainen, Katariina 86 88 89 A4
Rooden, Reili 28
Rovio, Oona 48
Rudolph, Ulrike 134
Salceviča, Nelli 113
Salla, Anni 86
Sandsund, Lisa 70 79
Sartori, Angelo 30
Schöneberg, Friedrich-Wilhem 35
Seiloo, Tanja 123 124
Seppänen, Hanne 82 84
Sihvonen, Nina 90
Siitan, Henri 55
Siitan, Kristine Maria 55 153
Sild, Anne-Lii 43 47 49 A10
Sillaste, Peeter 145
Simaityte, Ausra 97
Sinijärv, Maiu 157
Sinijärv, Tarvo 157
Soini, Laura 132
Soome, Karin 58
Sorum, Mette 116
Soukka, Helena 46
Spinnrock, Elke 155
Suanto, Hilkka 82
Söderberg, Julius 32
Talberg, Stella 121
Tali, Priit 157
Tali, Rita 108 155 157
Tammeleht, Häli 1 5 6
Tammets, Kairit 53 59 A15
Tonkson, Helen 28
Topor, Jüri 75
Tortoriello, Tino 134
Tuhkanen, Anu 142 144
Tuomi, Saana 37
Ustav, Kairi-Liis 133
Ustav, Urmas 133

Ustinina, Natalja 119 120
Ustinina, Zanna 119 120 122
Valenti, Danilo 25
Van Ruiten Hajnova, Gabriela 34
Varov, Tarmo 156
Verhorevoort, Olaf 15
Vihervaara, Ani 86 88 89
Vitikainen, Miia 4
Volkova, Svetlana 106
Von Koch, Pia 137 141
Vähi, Kristi 78
Wahteristo, Jenni 45
Wallden, Annika 68
Wallen, Jessica 154
Wetterberg, Beatrice 12
Wetterberg, Johan 12
Ylösmäki, Pirjo 98 100 101 104 A5
Zelenkovas, Aleksandras 20 23 25 29
Zinovjeva, Jelena 21
Zäuram, Ave 61 62 63 67 A14
Österström, Lena 122
Černyš, Renata 69

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

